# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Qing Gong	08/18/2010	
Yongxi Jian	08/18/2010	
Faliang Zhang	08/18/2010	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYD Company Limited	
Street Address:	3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518118	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13310128	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-7575 Phone: 713-374-3575

Email: LAIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason P. Sander
Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110092.206200/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason P. Sander

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif 00 133101

PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0860

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: BYD Companly Limited				
Qing Gong, Yongxi Jian, and Faliang Zhang	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 08/18/2010	3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang,				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Shenzhen				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip: 518118				
Other	0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
7. Tatem Application No.(c)	2.1 atom (6)				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason P. Sander	involved: 1				
Name: Jason F. Gander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	Enclosed				
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Houston	8. Payment Information				
State: Texas Zip: 77002					
Phone Number: 713-374-3575	Onder No.				
Fax Number: 713-754-7575	Deposit Account Number 50-2635 Order No. 110092.206200/US				
Email Address: laipmail@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Jason P. Sander				
9. Signature:					
Signature. Signature					
Jason P. Sander	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, Qing GONG, Yongxi JIAN, and Faliang ZHANG HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

BYD Company Limited, a Chinese company whose mailing address is 3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang, Shenzhen, China 518118 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Amorphous Alloys Having Zirconium and Methods Thereof, for which an application for a United States Patent will be or has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

Full name of sole or first inventor  Qing GONG	Inventor's signature	公清	Date 700.8.18
Full name of second inventor Yongxi JiAN	Inventor's signature	Man & E	Date
Full name of third inventor Fallang ZHANG	Inventor's signature	<b></b>	2010 8.18.